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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 36% 43% 29% 43% 14% 25% 34% 32% 38% 38% 30% 40% 39%

Off on the wrong track 53% 45% 60% 47% 75% 62% 53% 52% 54% 52% 59% 51% 52%

Not sure 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 16% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Generally headed in the right direction 36% 8% 72% 38% 11% 27% 70% 12% 25% 70% 10% 21% 69%

Off on the wrong track 53% 88% 15% 52% 85% 57% 17% 84% 58% 17% 86% 55% 18%

Not sure 12% 5% 13% 10% 4% 15% 12% 4% 17% 13% 5% 23% 13%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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2. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Under control 30% 40% 21% 34% 13% 25% 35% 28% 27% 32% 23% 33% 37%

Out of control 57% 48% 67% 53% 73% 66% 54% 57% 61% 56% 64% 58% 53%

Not sure 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 8% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (709) (799) (952) (188) (200) (233) (360) (518) (397) (587) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Under control 30% 8% 59% 32% 8% 25% 59% 8% 22% 60% 7% 21% 58%

Out of control 57% 89% 26% 58% 87% 61% 26% 87% 61% 26% 87% 58% 28%

Not sure 12% 3% 14% 11% 5% 14% 16% 6% 17% 14% 6% 21% 15%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,508) (577) (557) (1,326) (433) (492) (462) (500) (581) (427) (641) (314) (553)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 28% 33% 24% 35% 9% 15% 18% 21% 33% 38% 24% 33% 31%

Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 15% 8% 11% 15% 16% 13% 11% 15% 11% 11%

Favorable 42% 48% 36% 50% 17% 26% 34% 38% 45% 49% 39% 44% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 14% 7% 4% 8% 9% 12%

Very unfavorable 45% 38% 51% 38% 64% 61% 48% 40% 45% 46% 47% 44% 45%

Unfavorable 53% 48% 59% 47% 77% 68% 60% 54% 52% 50% 55% 53% 57%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,509) (711) (798) (952) (188) (202) (234) (359) (518) (398) (588) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 28% 3% 65% 32% 4% 18% 65% 2% 19% 63% 2% 13% 62%

Somewhat favorable 14% 2% 21% 12% 3% 19% 17% 4% 14% 23% 4% 18% 22%

Favorable 42% 5% 86% 45% 7% 37% 82% 6% 32% 86% 6% 30% 84%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 13% 7% 7% 13% 7% 7% 15% 8%

Very unfavorable 45% 88% 5% 46% 83% 46% 7% 85% 47% 4% 86% 42% 5%

Unfavorable 53% 94% 12% 54% 90% 58% 14% 92% 59% 11% 92% 57% 12%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 13% 4%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,509) (575) (557) (1,326) (436) (490) (462) (499) (583) (427) (641) (315) (553)
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3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 27% 20% 30% 3% 14% 15% 14% 29% 34% 18% 30% 25%

Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 11% 14% 7% 10% 8% 21% 15% 8% 15% 11% 14%

Favorable 37% 43% 31% 44% 9% 24% 23% 35% 43% 42% 33% 41% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 11% 15% 10% 17% 17% 6% 6% 9% 13% 12%

Very unfavorable 41% 34% 47% 35% 55% 55% 43% 33% 42% 45% 43% 38% 45%

Unfavorable 52% 49% 54% 46% 70% 65% 60% 51% 48% 51% 52% 51% 56%
Don’t know 12% 8% 15% 10% 20% 10% 18% 14% 9% 7% 15% 8% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,509) (710) (799) (950) (189) (202) (234) (358) (518) (399) (588) (447) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 23% 3% 58% 28% 2% 11% 59% 2% 17% 52% 2% 12% 51%

Somewhat favorable 13% 4% 24% 13% 3% 18% 20% 4% 12% 24% 4% 12% 23%

Favorable 37% 7% 82% 42% 5% 29% 80% 6% 28% 75% 6% 24% 74%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 7% 9% 14% 11% 8% 12% 13% 8% 11% 16% 9%

Very unfavorable 41% 83% 7% 42% 76% 43% 6% 78% 41% 4% 78% 37% 5%

Unfavorable 52% 90% 14% 52% 90% 54% 14% 90% 54% 13% 89% 52% 14%
Don’t know 12% 3% 4% 7% 5% 18% 6% 3% 18% 12% 5% 24% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,509) (577) (557) (1,328) (435) (491) (462) (501) (582) (426) (642) (315) (552)
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3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 10% 12% 7% 11% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 22% 8% 10% 13%

Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 12% 19% 10% 12% 15% 19% 19% 15% 13% 21% 20%

Favorable 27% 35% 19% 30% 14% 20% 19% 26% 26% 36% 22% 32% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 7% 9% 12% 15%

Very unfavorable 29% 27% 32% 28% 38% 30% 25% 24% 29% 39% 29% 31% 32%

Unfavorable 40% 42% 39% 39% 47% 39% 36% 37% 42% 46% 37% 43% 47%
Don’t know 33% 23% 42% 31% 39% 41% 45% 37% 32% 18% 41% 25% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,509) (712) (797) (950) (189) (202) (234) (360) (517) (398) (589) (445) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 10% 3% 25% 13% 2% 5% 24% 2% 5% 22% 2% 2% 21%

Somewhat favorable 17% 5% 35% 19% 6% 18% 32% 9% 14% 28% 8% 11% 29%

Favorable 27% 8% 60% 32% 8% 23% 55% 11% 19% 50% 10% 14% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 10% 14% 9% 10% 16% 10%

Very unfavorable 29% 64% 7% 33% 57% 29% 7% 55% 29% 6% 57% 20% 6%

Unfavorable 40% 76% 17% 44% 68% 43% 14% 64% 43% 15% 66% 37% 16%
Don’t know 33% 16% 22% 24% 24% 34% 30% 25% 38% 35% 24% 50% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,509) (577) (556) (1,327) (435) (491) (462) (501) (582) (426) (642) (315) (552)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Elected Officials — John Thune
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 10% 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% 6% 6%

Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 8% 12% 8% 4% 9% 13% 9% 13% 7% 12% 16%

Favorable 16% 21% 11% 16% 10% 14% 13% 17% 12% 23% 11% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 15%

Very unfavorable 17% 14% 19% 15% 25% 19% 16% 13% 17% 20% 19% 16% 17%

Unfavorable 29% 30% 28% 28% 34% 30% 27% 28% 30% 31% 29% 30% 32%
Don’t know 55% 49% 61% 55% 56% 56% 60% 56% 58% 46% 60% 52% 46%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,507) (710) (797) (949) (189) (202) (234) (360) (517) (396) (587) (445) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 5% 3% 11% 7% 2% 3% 11% 2% 3% 10% 2% 2% 10%

Somewhat favorable 11% 4% 22% 12% 4% 11% 20% 6% 9% 18% 6% 9% 18%

Favorable 16% 7% 33% 18% 6% 14% 31% 8% 12% 28% 7% 10% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 9% 13% 11% 13% 14% 8% 12%

Very unfavorable 17% 32% 7% 18% 29% 15% 8% 27% 18% 5% 27% 17% 7%

Unfavorable 29% 46% 20% 32% 43% 30% 17% 40% 29% 18% 41% 25% 19%
Don’t know 55% 47% 47% 49% 51% 56% 52% 53% 59% 54% 52% 64% 54%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,507) (576) (555) (1,325) (433) (491) (462) (501) (580) (426) (641) (315) (551)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 7% 6% 7% 6% 13% 9% 4% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 6%

Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 16% 21% 13% 11% 17% 18% 20% 17% 15% 19%

Favorable 23% 23% 24% 21% 34% 22% 15% 24% 24% 30% 25% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 15% 17% 11% 13% 15% 17% 16% 14% 12% 19% 18%

Very unfavorable 35% 42% 29% 38% 23% 32% 25% 26% 42% 44% 34% 38% 39%

Unfavorable 51% 58% 44% 55% 34% 45% 40% 42% 59% 58% 46% 57% 57%
Don’t know 26% 19% 33% 24% 32% 33% 45% 34% 18% 12% 29% 22% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,506) (708) (798) (950) (187) (201) (234) (359) (516) (397) (587) (446) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 7% 13% 3% 7% 13% 7% 1% 18% 1% 2% 15% 1% 2%

Somewhat favorable 17% 31% 7% 17% 26% 22% 7% 29% 14% 8% 30% 9% 8%

Favorable 23% 44% 10% 25% 39% 28% 8% 47% 15% 10% 44% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 24% 13% 18% 21% 18% 9% 19% 16% 13% 19% 15% 12%

Very unfavorable 35% 17% 62% 39% 17% 24% 67% 13% 37% 54% 15% 31% 57%

Unfavorable 51% 41% 75% 56% 38% 42% 76% 31% 53% 66% 34% 47% 69%
Don’t know 26% 15% 15% 19% 23% 29% 16% 22% 32% 23% 21% 44% 22%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,506) (574) (557) (1,325) (433) (491) (461) (499) (580) (427) (639) (314) (553)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 11% 12% 10% 20% 14% 10% 8% 11% 18% 12% 11% 13%

Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 13% 16% 20% 10% 16% 22% 13% 15% 12% 19% 22%

Favorable 28% 31% 25% 26% 39% 24% 25% 31% 24% 33% 24% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13%

Very unfavorable 25% 30% 19% 27% 15% 22% 16% 18% 29% 33% 22% 27% 30%

Unfavorable 35% 43% 27% 37% 23% 34% 26% 26% 41% 43% 31% 37% 43%
Don’t know 38% 27% 48% 37% 38% 42% 49% 43% 36% 24% 46% 32% 22%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (711) (797) (949) (189) (202) (234) (359) (518) (397) (588) (446) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 12% 28% 4% 14% 26% 10% 2% 29% 5% 2% 26% 2% 1%

Somewhat favorable 16% 31% 6% 18% 27% 19% 7% 28% 14% 8% 28% 11% 7%

Favorable 28% 59% 10% 32% 54% 28% 9% 57% 19% 9% 55% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 15% 8% 6% 11% 13% 7% 8% 14%

Very unfavorable 25% 11% 50% 30% 10% 16% 50% 9% 24% 40% 11% 20% 41%

Unfavorable 35% 19% 62% 40% 18% 31% 58% 15% 35% 52% 18% 28% 55%
Don’t know 38% 21% 28% 28% 28% 41% 34% 27% 46% 38% 28% 59% 37%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (577) (555) (1,326) (435) (491) (461) (501) (582) (425) (642) (315) (551)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 31% 15% 27% 9% 16% 18% 18% 25% 29% 20% 27% 26%

Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 20% 10% 9% 17% 20% 17% 14% 17% 17% 18%

Favorable 40% 50% 30% 47% 18% 25% 35% 39% 42% 44% 37% 44% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 9% 13% 12% 6% 18% 10% 6% 8% 11% 13%

Very unfavorable 45% 37% 52% 40% 60% 56% 49% 39% 44% 48% 49% 43% 42%

Unfavorable 55% 46% 64% 49% 73% 68% 56% 57% 54% 54% 57% 54% 55%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 7% 9% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,508) (710) (798) (951) (188) (202) (234) (358) (517) (399) (585) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 23% 4% 52% 26% 3% 16% 53% 4% 18% 47% 4% 16% 46%

Somewhat favorable 17% 4% 28% 17% 7% 19% 23% 7% 15% 29% 7% 13% 29%

Favorable 40% 8% 80% 42% 11% 35% 76% 11% 32% 76% 11% 29% 75%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11%

Very unfavorable 45% 83% 7% 45% 80% 45% 9% 79% 48% 9% 79% 44% 10%

Unfavorable 55% 91% 17% 55% 88% 61% 19% 87% 59% 20% 88% 56% 21%
Don’t know 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 9% 4% 1% 15% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (577) (556) (1,326) (434) (491) (462) (500) (582) (426) (642) (314) (552)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 74% 71% 77% 73% 84% 75% 69% 73% 77% 75% 75% 73% 80%

Somewhat Important 23% 26% 21% 25% 14% 21% 27% 22% 22% 24% 23% 24% 19%

Important 97% 97% 98% 98% 98% 96% 96% 95% 99% 98% 98% 96% 99%
Not very Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Not Important 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (398) (589) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 74% 76% 75% 74% 70% 76% 76% 77% 68% 77% 77% 62% 76%

Somewhat Important 23% 23% 20% 24% 29% 22% 20% 22% 28% 20% 22% 31% 21%

Important 97% 99% 95% 97% 99% 98% 96% 99% 96% 97% 99% 94% 97%
Not very Important 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Not Important 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (435) (493) (462) (502) (582) (427) (643) (315) (553)

12



The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 52% 50% 54% 53% 41% 59% 47% 43% 57% 61% 52% 54% 49%

Somewhat Important 32% 32% 31% 31% 38% 24% 31% 41% 29% 26% 30% 32% 38%

Important 84% 82% 85% 84% 79% 83% 78% 83% 85% 87% 81% 86% 86%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 14% 19% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12%

Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%

Not Important 16% 18% 15% 16% 21% 17% 22% 17% 15% 13% 19% 14% 14%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (589) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 52% 41% 74% 54% 42% 40% 73% 43% 44% 69% 40% 40% 70%

Somewhat Important 32% 40% 18% 31% 39% 38% 21% 42% 32% 22% 42% 31% 21%

Important 84% 81% 92% 86% 82% 78% 94% 85% 76% 91% 82% 71% 91%
Not very Important 13% 15% 7% 12% 15% 20% 4% 13% 20% 7% 15% 23% 7%

Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2%

Not Important 16% 19% 8% 14% 18% 22% 6% 15% 24% 9% 18% 29% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (556) (1,328) (435) (493) (462) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 42% 37% 48% 38% 55% 53% 52% 42% 39% 40% 47% 40% 38%

Somewhat Important 29% 29% 28% 28% 33% 26% 31% 33% 27% 24% 27% 28% 32%

Important 71% 66% 76% 66% 89% 79% 83% 75% 66% 64% 73% 67% 71%
Not very Important 15% 15% 15% 17% 7% 11% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13%

Unimportant 14% 19% 10% 17% 5% 9% 3% 10% 19% 22% 12% 16% 16%

Not Important 29% 34% 24% 34% 11% 21% 17% 25% 34% 36% 27% 33% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (589) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 42% 73% 15% 41% 70% 42% 14% 68% 45% 16% 70% 42% 15%

Somewhat Important 29% 21% 26% 26% 25% 37% 25% 26% 27% 33% 24% 31% 32%

Important 71% 94% 40% 67% 95% 80% 39% 93% 72% 49% 94% 72% 47%
Not very Important 15% 4% 27% 16% 4% 13% 27% 5% 14% 25% 5% 16% 25%

Unimportant 14% 2% 33% 17% 1% 7% 35% 1% 14% 26% 1% 12% 28%

Not Important 29% 6% 60% 33% 5% 20% 61% 7% 28% 51% 6% 28% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (436) (493) (461) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)

14



The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 50% 51% 49% 50% 48% 52% 41% 45% 54% 58% 48% 50% 57%

Somewhat Important 38% 36% 39% 39% 31% 33% 41% 40% 37% 33% 35% 40% 36%

Important 88% 87% 88% 90% 79% 85% 83% 84% 91% 91% 83% 90% 93%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 8% 18% 12% 14% 12% 7% 9% 15% 8% 6%

Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Not Important 12% 13% 12% 10% 21% 15% 17% 16% 9% 9% 17% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 50% 57% 56% 54% 53% 46% 55% 55% 43% 53% 55% 36% 52%

Somewhat Important 38% 36% 33% 36% 39% 39% 37% 37% 39% 37% 36% 40% 38%

Important 88% 94% 89% 90% 91% 85% 91% 91% 82% 90% 90% 77% 90%
Not very Important 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 13% 7% 8% 14% 7% 9% 18% 7%

Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2%

Not Important 12% 6% 11% 10% 9% 15% 9% 9% 18% 10% 10% 23% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 68% 69% 68% 70% 68% 58% 54% 59% 74% 82% 65% 69% 74%

Somewhat Important 24% 22% 26% 24% 26% 27% 37% 27% 20% 16% 27% 23% 20%

Important 92% 91% 93% 94% 93% 85% 91% 86% 94% 98% 92% 92% 94%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 13% 8% 11% 4% 2% 7% 7% 6%

Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Not Important 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 15% 9% 14% 6% 2% 8% 8% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,510) (712) (798) (951) (189) (202) (234) (360) (517) (399) (589) (447) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 68% 63% 84% 72% 56% 66% 84% 63% 58% 83% 61% 55% 82%

Somewhat Important 24% 29% 12% 21% 30% 27% 14% 28% 31% 12% 30% 32% 14%

Important 92% 92% 96% 93% 86% 94% 98% 92% 90% 96% 91% 87% 96%
Not very Important 6% 7% 3% 5% 12% 5% 1% 8% 8% 3% 8% 10% 2%

Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Not Important 8% 8% 4% 7% 14% 6% 2% 8% 10% 4% 9% 13% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (556) (1,327) (435) (493) (461) (500) (583) (427) (642) (315) (553)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 65% 61% 68% 61% 80% 73% 72% 64% 61% 65% 67% 59% 68%

Somewhat Important 27% 28% 27% 31% 18% 19% 22% 29% 30% 28% 27% 31% 25%

Important 92% 90% 95% 92% 97% 93% 93% 93% 91% 93% 93% 91% 93%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7%

Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Not Important 8% 10% 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,510) (711) (799) (952) (188) (202) (234) (359) (518) (399) (589) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 65% 77% 55% 64% 73% 68% 53% 78% 61% 58% 77% 61% 55%

Somewhat Important 27% 20% 32% 27% 22% 27% 35% 20% 30% 32% 20% 30% 34%

Important 92% 97% 86% 92% 95% 94% 88% 97% 91% 90% 97% 91% 89%
Not very Important 6% 3% 11% 7% 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 9%

Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%

Not Important 8% 3% 14% 8% 5% 6% 12% 3% 9% 10% 3% 9% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (556) (1,327) (434) (493) (462) (500) (583) (427) (642) (315) (553)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 75% 69% 80% 71% 87% 82% 77% 69% 76% 77% 80% 72% 74%

Somewhat Important 21% 25% 17% 25% 11% 13% 19% 25% 20% 21% 16% 23% 23%

Important 96% 94% 98% 96% 98% 95% 96% 94% 96% 98% 96% 95% 97%
Not very Important 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%

Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Not Important 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (398) (589) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 75% 88% 61% 74% 84% 79% 61% 87% 74% 63% 87% 75% 63%

Somewhat Important 21% 11% 30% 22% 15% 18% 32% 12% 20% 31% 13% 18% 31%

Important 96% 100% 91% 95% 99% 96% 93% 99% 94% 94% 99% 93% 94%
Not very Important 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4%

Unimportant 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%

Not Important 4% 0% 9% 5% 1% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 1% 7% 6%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (435) (493) (462) (502) (582) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 68% 69% 67% 67% 71% 66% 56% 65% 72% 76% 67% 68% 69%

Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 27% 26% 21% 32% 27% 24% 21% 26% 26% 26%

Important 93% 93% 94% 95% 96% 87% 88% 92% 96% 97% 93% 94% 95%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 12% 11% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5%

Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Not Important 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 13% 12% 8% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (712) (798) (951) (189) (202) (234) (360) (517) (399) (589) (447) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 68% 60% 79% 69% 56% 64% 83% 61% 64% 79% 59% 60% 80%

Somewhat Important 26% 32% 16% 25% 35% 30% 14% 31% 28% 18% 31% 32% 17%

Important 93% 93% 96% 94% 91% 93% 97% 92% 92% 97% 90% 91% 98%
Not very Important 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 2% 9% 7% 2%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%

Not Important 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 3% 8% 8% 3% 10% 9% 2%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (556) (1,327) (435) (493) (461) (500) (583) (427) (642) (315) (553)
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5I. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 45% 37% 52% 44% 46% 51% 54% 40% 45% 41% 47% 40% 48%

Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 28% 31% 27% 24% 33% 24% 33% 27% 30% 27%

Important 73% 64% 82% 72% 77% 78% 78% 73% 69% 74% 73% 70% 74%
Not very Important 17% 23% 10% 17% 15% 15% 15% 18% 18% 15% 19% 16% 15%

Unimportant 10% 13% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 13% 11% 8% 14% 11%

Not Important 27% 36% 18% 28% 23% 22% 22% 27% 31% 26% 27% 30% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 45% 59% 33% 45% 63% 33% 38% 61% 39% 37% 59% 36% 35%

Somewhat Important 28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 34% 25% 26% 31% 27% 26% 32% 28%

Important 73% 87% 61% 74% 90% 68% 64% 86% 70% 64% 86% 68% 63%
Not very Important 17% 10% 21% 15% 8% 21% 20% 12% 16% 21% 12% 16% 21%

Unimportant 10% 3% 18% 11% 2% 11% 16% 2% 14% 15% 2% 16% 16%

Not Important 27% 13% 39% 26% 10% 32% 36% 14% 30% 36% 14% 32% 37%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 57% 49% 65% 52% 84% 65% 61% 62% 53% 55% 65% 49% 59%

Somewhat Important 30% 34% 27% 33% 13% 29% 32% 28% 31% 29% 25% 34% 29%

Important 87% 83% 91% 85% 96% 94% 93% 90% 84% 84% 90% 83% 88%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 11% 2% 2% 5% 7% 10% 12% 7% 13% 7%

Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%

Not Important 13% 17% 9% 15% 4% 6% 7% 10% 16% 16% 10% 17% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (398) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 57% 82% 37% 58% 78% 63% 33% 80% 55% 38% 81% 52% 36%

Somewhat Important 30% 15% 38% 28% 19% 27% 42% 18% 30% 42% 17% 33% 42%

Important 87% 97% 75% 86% 98% 90% 76% 98% 85% 80% 98% 84% 79%
Not very Important 9% 3% 17% 10% 1% 9% 16% 2% 9% 15% 2% 9% 15%

Unimportant 4% 0% 8% 5% 1% 1% 8% 0% 6% 5% 0% 6% 6%

Not Important 13% 3% 25% 14% 2% 10% 24% 2% 15% 20% 2% 16% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (556) (1,328) (436) (493) (461) (502) (582) (427) (644) (315) (552)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 54% 48% 59% 51% 68% 53% 50% 56% 53% 55% 57% 52% 54%

Somewhat Important 34% 38% 30% 35% 27% 39% 42% 30% 32% 33% 32% 33% 34%

Important 88% 85% 89% 86% 95% 92% 92% 87% 85% 88% 89% 85% 88%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 11% 4% 4% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9%

Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Not Important 12% 15% 11% 14% 5% 8% 8% 13% 15% 12% 11% 15% 12%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (589) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 54% 79% 40% 57% 75% 56% 34% 75% 52% 35% 75% 44% 37%

Somewhat Important 34% 17% 37% 29% 21% 33% 46% 21% 34% 46% 21% 40% 44%

Important 88% 96% 77% 86% 97% 88% 79% 96% 86% 81% 97% 84% 80%
Not very Important 9% 4% 15% 10% 3% 11% 14% 4% 10% 13% 3% 11% 14%

Unimportant 3% 0% 8% 4% 0% 1% 7% 0% 4% 5% 0% 5% 5%

Not Important 12% 4% 23% 14% 3% 12% 21% 4% 14% 19% 3% 16% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (436) (493) (461) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 50% 49% 51% 48% 59% 57% 45% 47% 55% 53% 52% 47% 51%

Somewhat Important 30% 27% 33% 33% 25% 26% 35% 32% 28% 28% 28% 33% 31%

Important 81% 76% 85% 81% 84% 83% 79% 78% 83% 81% 80% 80% 82%
Not very Important 14% 17% 11% 14% 8% 15% 15% 20% 10% 12% 13% 15% 14%

Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4%

Not Important 19% 24% 15% 19% 16% 17% 21% 22% 17% 19% 20% 20% 18%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (589) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 50% 59% 48% 51% 55% 45% 49% 61% 45% 46% 59% 43% 46%

Somewhat Important 30% 28% 29% 31% 32% 31% 29% 27% 33% 30% 29% 30% 31%

Important 81% 87% 77% 82% 87% 76% 78% 88% 78% 76% 88% 74% 77%
Not very Important 14% 10% 16% 13% 10% 18% 14% 10% 13% 19% 10% 16% 17%

Unimportant 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 9% 5% 2% 11% 6%

Not Important 19% 13% 23% 18% 13% 24% 22% 12% 22% 24% 12% 26% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (556) (1,328) (435) (493) (462) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 63% 60% 66% 62% 70% 65% 53% 54% 72% 68% 66% 61% 62%

Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 31% 25% 28% 35% 37% 22% 29% 27% 33% 33%

Important 93% 92% 94% 92% 95% 93% 89% 91% 94% 97% 92% 93% 94%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6%

Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Not Important 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (589) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 52% 76% 63% 47% 60% 80% 54% 58% 77% 51% 59% 77%

Somewhat Important 30% 37% 20% 30% 41% 34% 18% 37% 33% 20% 40% 30% 20%

Important 93% 89% 96% 92% 88% 94% 98% 92% 91% 97% 91% 89% 97%
Not very Important 6% 11% 2% 7% 11% 5% 2% 7% 8% 2% 9% 8% 2%

Unimportant 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Not Important 7% 11% 4% 8% 12% 6% 2% 8% 9% 3% 9% 11% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (436) (493) (461) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 45% 40% 50% 41% 62% 53% 43% 45% 45% 46% 50% 40% 42%

Somewhat Important 38% 36% 40% 41% 28% 37% 42% 37% 39% 36% 37% 41% 40%

Important 83% 76% 90% 82% 90% 89% 85% 82% 84% 82% 87% 82% 82%
Not very Important 13% 18% 8% 14% 7% 6% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14%

Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%

Not Important 17% 24% 10% 18% 10% 11% 15% 18% 16% 18% 13% 18% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 45% 53% 41% 46% 50% 42% 42% 55% 37% 44% 51% 38% 42%

Somewhat Important 38% 40% 36% 37% 42% 40% 33% 39% 41% 34% 41% 38% 35%

Important 83% 93% 77% 83% 93% 82% 75% 94% 78% 78% 92% 76% 78%
Not very Important 13% 7% 15% 13% 7% 15% 18% 5% 16% 16% 7% 16% 16%

Unimportant 4% 1% 8% 4% 0% 4% 7% 0% 6% 5% 1% 8% 6%

Not Important 17% 7% 23% 17% 7% 18% 25% 6% 22% 22% 8% 24% 22%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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5O. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 79% 77% 82% 78% 81% 84% 72% 76% 84% 83% 81% 78% 79%

Somewhat Important 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 13% 24% 21% 15% 17% 17% 19% 19%

Important 98% 97% 99% 98% 98% 97% 96% 97% 98% 99% 98% 97% 99%
Not very Important 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Not Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (712) (798) (951) (189) (202) (234) (359) (518) (399) (589) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 79% 78% 81% 80% 78% 80% 79% 80% 79% 78% 81% 77% 79%

Somewhat Important 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 17% 20% 19%

Important 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98%
Not very Important 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Not Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (578) (555) (1,327) (435) (493) (461) (501) (583) (426) (643) (315) (552)
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6. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Inflation/prices 25% 22% 28% 24% 32% 26% 26% 23% 29% 21% 32% 22% 17%

Jobs and the economy 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 12% 16% 20% 10% 7% 10% 18% 14%

Health care 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 8% 9%

Taxes and government spending 8% 9% 7% 10% 3% 3% 6% 6% 9% 11% 5% 10% 9%

Immigration 8% 10% 6% 9% 1% 10% 3% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 7%

Climate change and the environment 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 12% 11% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 7%

Civil rights 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8%

National Security 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 11% 3% 3% 10%

Civil liberties 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%

Abortion 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Education 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%

Guns 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Crime 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 102% 101% 98% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,507) (709) (798) (951) (187) (201) (232) (359) (518) (398) (587) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Inflation/prices 25% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 25% 24% 23% 29% 21% 29% 27%

Jobs and the economy 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13%

Health care 11% 13% 6% 10% 11% 14% 7% 12% 14% 7% 12% 18% 7%

Taxes and government spending 8% 3% 17% 9% 4% 5% 16% 2% 10% 12% 2% 8% 15%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Immigration 8% 1% 15% 8% 3% 4% 16% 2% 5% 16% 2% 4% 15%

Climate change and the environment 7% 12% 3% 7% 14% 9% 1% 11% 9% 1% 15% 3% 1%

Civil rights 6% 13% 1% 7% 13% 6% 1% 12% 7% 0% 13% 4% 1%

National Security 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 4% 10% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 8%

Civil liberties 5% 12% 1% 6% 10% 5% 1% 10% 4% 1% 9% 4% 1%

Abortion 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%

Education 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2%

Guns 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Crime 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,507) (577) (555) (1,326) (436) (491) (461) (501) (580) (426) (643) (312) (552)
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7. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 26% 31% 20% 32% 5% 17% 13% 17% 33% 36% 21% 31% 29%

Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 18% 11% 8% 20% 21% 12% 12% 16% 14% 16%

Approve 42% 49% 35% 49% 16% 25% 33% 38% 45% 48% 37% 46% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 16% 12% 17% 9% 5% 11% 11% 13%

Strongly disapprove 41% 34% 48% 36% 58% 54% 42% 36% 43% 44% 44% 41% 41%

Disapprove 52% 46% 57% 46% 73% 71% 54% 52% 52% 49% 55% 51% 54%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 4% 13% 9% 3% 2% 9% 3% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 26% 3% 63% 30% 2% 12% 64% 1% 17% 58% 1% 11% 57%

Somewhat approve 16% 4% 23% 15% 6% 21% 21% 6% 15% 27% 5% 16% 27%

Approve 42% 7% 86% 45% 9% 33% 85% 8% 32% 85% 6% 28% 84%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 9% 10% 12% 16% 5% 9% 14% 9% 9% 17% 9%

Strongly disapprove 41% 85% 4% 43% 78% 42% 6% 80% 42% 3% 81% 35% 3%

Disapprove 52% 92% 13% 53% 90% 58% 11% 89% 56% 12% 91% 53% 13%
Not sure 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 9% 4% 3% 12% 3% 3% 20% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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8A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 28% 34% 22% 32% 12% 20% 23% 18% 33% 35% 24% 31% 33%

Somewhat approve 15% 16% 13% 17% 11% 9% 13% 19% 16% 10% 16% 13% 12%

Approve 42% 50% 35% 49% 23% 28% 36% 37% 49% 45% 41% 44% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 20% 15% 16% 8% 6% 9% 12% 14%

Strongly disapprove 38% 32% 44% 36% 52% 44% 38% 35% 39% 41% 39% 38% 39%

Disapprove 49% 43% 55% 44% 62% 64% 53% 51% 46% 47% 48% 50% 53%
No opinion 8% 7% 10% 7% 15% 7% 11% 12% 5% 7% 11% 6% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,504) (709) (795) (948) (186) (202) (234) (358) (515) (397) (584) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 28% 4% 63% 31% 5% 16% 63% 2% 21% 60% 2% 17% 58%

Somewhat approve 15% 6% 22% 14% 8% 19% 17% 7% 15% 22% 5% 17% 23%

Approve 42% 9% 85% 45% 13% 36% 80% 9% 36% 82% 8% 35% 81%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 13% 8% 14% 11% 8% 12% 14% 8%

Strongly disapprove 38% 80% 5% 41% 73% 39% 6% 74% 38% 4% 76% 30% 5%

Disapprove 49% 89% 12% 51% 84% 52% 15% 88% 50% 12% 88% 44% 12%
No opinion 8% 2% 3% 4% 2% 12% 5% 3% 15% 7% 4% 21% 6%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,504) (574) (555) (1,321) (434) (490) (461) (499) (581) (424) (640) (314) (550)
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8B. Trump Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 20% 25% 16% 23% 6% 15% 11% 15% 24% 28% 17% 24% 23%

Somewhat approve 15% 19% 11% 16% 18% 11% 18% 15% 17% 10% 15% 15% 15%

Approve 35% 44% 27% 39% 24% 27% 29% 29% 41% 39% 33% 38% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 12% 14% 6% 3% 8% 8% 11%

Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 40% 34% 46% 45% 35% 34% 35% 43% 38% 35% 38%

Disapprove 45% 43% 48% 42% 52% 56% 47% 48% 41% 47% 46% 43% 48%
No opinion 19% 13% 25% 19% 24% 17% 24% 22% 17% 15% 22% 18% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,507) (711) (796) (948) (189) (202) (234) (360) (515) (398) (587) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 20% 3% 47% 24% 5% 10% 47% 3% 16% 42% 3% 12% 42%

Somewhat approve 15% 8% 23% 15% 8% 18% 21% 9% 10% 27% 7% 11% 25%

Approve 35% 10% 69% 39% 13% 28% 68% 12% 25% 69% 10% 24% 66%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13% 6% 10% 11% 5% 9% 14% 6%

Strongly disapprove 37% 77% 5% 39% 70% 39% 4% 71% 37% 4% 73% 27% 4%

Disapprove 45% 85% 13% 46% 78% 52% 10% 81% 48% 9% 82% 41% 10%
No opinion 19% 5% 18% 15% 9% 20% 22% 8% 27% 22% 8% 35% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,507) (576) (556) (1,324) (435) (491) (461) (501) (581) (425) (643) (313) (551)
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8C. Trump Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 21% 25% 18% 24% 8% 17% 20% 16% 22% 27% 18% 26% 21%

Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 18% 11% 12% 15% 13% 19% 15% 15% 14% 17%

Approve 37% 43% 32% 43% 19% 29% 35% 30% 41% 42% 33% 40% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 15% 7% 10% 8% 11% 15%

Strongly disapprove 37% 32% 42% 33% 49% 50% 35% 37% 37% 39% 43% 34% 34%

Disapprove 47% 42% 52% 42% 61% 58% 45% 52% 44% 49% 50% 45% 49%
No opinion 15% 15% 16% 15% 21% 12% 20% 18% 15% 9% 17% 15% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,506) (708) (798) (948) (188) (202) (234) (358) (517) (397) (587) (445) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 21% 4% 46% 23% 8% 11% 46% 4% 16% 44% 3% 13% 44%

Somewhat approve 16% 5% 27% 17% 6% 17% 25% 5% 12% 31% 5% 12% 29%

Approve 37% 9% 73% 39% 14% 28% 71% 9% 28% 74% 8% 26% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 17% 7% 10% 13% 7% 11% 13% 8%

Strongly disapprove 37% 75% 5% 38% 71% 36% 5% 75% 36% 3% 74% 30% 3%

Disapprove 47% 87% 12% 49% 79% 53% 12% 85% 48% 10% 85% 42% 11%
No opinion 15% 5% 16% 12% 6% 19% 17% 6% 24% 16% 7% 32% 16%

Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,506) (575) (555) (1,324) (434) (491) (460) (499) (583) (424) (641) (315) (550)

32



The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

8D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 29% 35% 23% 35% 9% 17% 14% 22% 36% 39% 25% 33% 31%

Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 16% 15% 12% 22% 18% 12% 9% 17% 10% 15%

Approve 44% 53% 35% 50% 24% 29% 37% 40% 48% 48% 43% 43% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10%

Strongly disapprove 39% 32% 45% 34% 53% 53% 39% 36% 39% 41% 39% 39% 41%

Disapprove 47% 41% 53% 42% 64% 60% 46% 48% 47% 49% 47% 48% 52%
No opinion 9% 6% 12% 8% 11% 11% 18% 11% 6% 3% 11% 8% 2%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,504) (707) (797) (950) (187) (201) (233) (359) (517) (395) (588) (443) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 29% 4% 65% 32% 5% 15% 67% 3% 22% 61% 3% 16% 62%

Somewhat approve 15% 5% 21% 14% 5% 24% 16% 8% 12% 25% 7% 14% 23%

Approve 44% 9% 86% 46% 10% 39% 83% 10% 34% 86% 9% 31% 85%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 5% 9% 10% 13% 4% 8% 12% 6% 10% 12% 6%

Strongly disapprove 39% 79% 5% 41% 74% 39% 6% 76% 38% 5% 76% 32% 4%

Disapprove 47% 90% 11% 50% 83% 52% 10% 84% 49% 10% 86% 44% 10%
No opinion 9% 1% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 17% 4% 5% 25% 5%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,504) (572) (557) (1,321) (432) (490) (462) (496) (582) (426) (638) (314) (552)
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8E. Trump Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 20% 25% 17% 23% 9% 18% 16% 17% 23% 24% 19% 25% 20%

Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 18% 10% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 15% 20%

Approve 37% 44% 30% 41% 20% 33% 32% 35% 40% 39% 35% 40% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 8% 10% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6%

Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 41% 34% 45% 44% 39% 33% 33% 42% 37% 35% 37%

Disapprove 43% 38% 48% 41% 49% 52% 47% 43% 39% 46% 45% 43% 42%
No opinion 20% 18% 21% 18% 31% 15% 21% 22% 21% 15% 20% 17% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,507) (709) (798) (951) (188) (201) (233) (360) (516) (398) (587) (444) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 20% 4% 45% 23% 3% 11% 47% 2% 14% 45% 2% 15% 42%

Somewhat approve 17% 5% 28% 17% 10% 17% 26% 7% 14% 28% 6% 11% 30%

Approve 37% 9% 73% 39% 13% 28% 73% 10% 28% 73% 8% 26% 72%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 11% 3% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5%

Strongly disapprove 36% 75% 5% 39% 74% 34% 4% 72% 35% 4% 73% 27% 4%

Disapprove 43% 83% 10% 45% 79% 45% 7% 81% 42% 9% 81% 35% 9%
No opinion 20% 8% 18% 15% 8% 27% 19% 9% 30% 19% 11% 39% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,507) (575) (556) (1,325) (434) (491) (461) (500) (581) (426) (640) (315) (552)
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8F. Trump Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 24% 29% 20% 29% 9% 14% 18% 16% 30% 30% 22% 27% 27%

Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 14% 12% 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16%

Approve 38% 47% 30% 43% 21% 28% 34% 32% 42% 43% 34% 42% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 11%

Strongly disapprove 32% 26% 37% 26% 49% 46% 36% 30% 28% 35% 34% 31% 29%

Disapprove 41% 36% 45% 34% 57% 58% 46% 41% 36% 42% 43% 40% 40%
No opinion 21% 18% 24% 22% 23% 14% 20% 26% 22% 15% 23% 18% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (711) (797) (950) (189) (202) (234) (360) (516) (398) (587) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 24% 5% 53% 28% 4% 13% 57% 3% 17% 53% 2% 16% 51%

Somewhat approve 14% 6% 25% 15% 6% 18% 18% 5% 13% 23% 5% 15% 22%

Approve 38% 11% 78% 42% 10% 32% 75% 8% 30% 76% 7% 31% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 4% 9% 14% 10% 4% 14% 10% 3% 14% 9% 4%

Strongly disapprove 32% 65% 3% 33% 64% 31% 3% 68% 27% 2% 66% 22% 2%

Disapprove 41% 76% 8% 41% 78% 41% 7% 82% 37% 5% 80% 30% 6%
No opinion 21% 12% 14% 16% 12% 27% 18% 10% 33% 18% 13% 38% 21%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (576) (557) (1,325) (435) (491) (462) (500) (581) (427) (642) (313) (553)
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8G. Trump Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 28% 32% 23% 33% 7% 18% 15% 22% 33% 37% 22% 31% 35%

Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 17% 20% 16% 21% 22% 17% 11% 19% 16% 17%

Approve 45% 55% 37% 50% 27% 33% 36% 44% 50% 48% 41% 47% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 17% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11% 11% 11%

Strongly disapprove 31% 25% 36% 28% 44% 37% 30% 29% 30% 35% 32% 30% 29%

Disapprove 41% 36% 45% 37% 53% 55% 43% 40% 38% 43% 43% 41% 40%
No opinion 14% 9% 18% 13% 20% 12% 20% 15% 11% 9% 16% 11% 8%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,504) (709) (795) (947) (187) (202) (234) (359) (516) (395) (584) (445) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 28% 4% 64% 32% 5% 14% 66% 4% 20% 59% 3% 18% 57%

Somewhat approve 18% 7% 24% 16% 8% 27% 20% 8% 16% 29% 7% 19% 28%

Approve 45% 11% 88% 48% 14% 40% 86% 11% 36% 88% 10% 37% 85%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 5% 10% 13% 15% 3% 17% 11% 2% 17% 12% 3%

Strongly disapprove 31% 68% 2% 33% 65% 26% 4% 65% 28% 1% 64% 21% 1%

Disapprove 41% 81% 7% 43% 78% 41% 7% 82% 39% 3% 81% 32% 4%
No opinion 14% 7% 4% 9% 9% 19% 7% 6% 25% 9% 9% 30% 11%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,504) (575) (554) (1,323) (435) (488) (460) (500) (581) (423) (641) (314) (549)
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8H. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 22% 27% 17% 25% 9% 17% 12% 15% 28% 29% 20% 25% 24%

Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 17% 7% 11% 17% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16%

Approve 37% 44% 29% 42% 17% 27% 29% 28% 43% 44% 34% 40% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 19% 9% 6% 10% 13% 11%

Strongly disapprove 44% 39% 48% 40% 60% 54% 45% 43% 43% 45% 48% 41% 46%

Disapprove 55% 51% 59% 50% 72% 67% 57% 62% 52% 51% 58% 54% 57%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 8% 11% 6% 14% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,506) (710) (796) (949) (189) (202) (233) (360) (517) (396) (587) (445) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 22% 3% 51% 25% 6% 10% 51% 3% 16% 47% 2% 13% 47%

Somewhat approve 15% 5% 29% 17% 4% 16% 24% 5% 12% 26% 4% 13% 26%

Approve 37% 9% 79% 42% 10% 26% 75% 8% 28% 74% 6% 25% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 11% 10% 7% 16% 12% 9% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14%

Strongly disapprove 44% 84% 8% 45% 79% 48% 8% 80% 47% 7% 82% 40% 7%

Disapprove 55% 90% 18% 55% 86% 63% 20% 89% 58% 21% 91% 52% 21%
No opinion 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 10% 5% 3% 15% 6% 3% 22% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,506) (575) (555) (1,323) (434) (490) (461) (499) (582) (425) (641) (314) (551)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7%

Somewhat approve 19% 22% 15% 21% 14% 10% 19% 18% 17% 21% 15% 23% 22%

Approve 24% 28% 20% 26% 15% 17% 22% 24% 22% 27% 20% 27% 29%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 17% 21% 17% 28% 23% 31% 17% 17% 14% 20% 15% 17%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 18% 11% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 15%

Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 33% 31% 34% 35% 23% 26% 38% 36% 33% 28% 36%

Disapprove 48% 48% 48% 48% 46% 53% 35% 46% 55% 52% 49% 47% 51%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 7% 12% 13% 7% 6% 11% 10% 3%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (953) (189) (201) (234) (360) (519) (398) (589) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 5% 2% 11% 6% 3% 2% 10% 1% 3% 11% 1% 4% 9%

Somewhat approve 19% 9% 33% 20% 8% 17% 35% 11% 10% 36% 9% 7% 34%

Approve 24% 11% 44% 26% 11% 19% 46% 12% 13% 46% 11% 11% 43%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 8% 20% 16% 13% 22% 18% 15% 22% 20% 13% 30% 20%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 20% 16% 15% 17% 19% 14% 17% 18% 14% 16% 19%

Strongly disapprove 32% 62% 10% 36% 54% 34% 9% 54% 34% 8% 56% 26% 9%

Disapprove 48% 76% 30% 52% 70% 50% 28% 68% 51% 25% 70% 42% 28%
Not sure 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 5% 14% 8% 6% 17% 8%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (435) (493) (462) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 8% 12% 5% 9% 4% 9% 7% 12% 6% 10% 7% 9% 12%

Somewhat approve 29% 34% 24% 31% 22% 25% 27% 26% 32% 30% 25% 30% 36%

Approve 38% 46% 30% 40% 27% 34% 34% 38% 38% 40% 32% 40% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 23% 21% 16% 26% 20% 19% 21% 27% 20% 21% 24%

Strongly disapprove 23% 21% 26% 23% 30% 25% 17% 20% 28% 25% 26% 23% 21%

Disapprove 45% 41% 48% 44% 47% 51% 37% 39% 48% 52% 46% 44% 45%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 16% 27% 15% 29% 23% 14% 8% 22% 16% 8%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,510) (711) (799) (951) (189) (202) (234) (359) (518) (399) (588) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 8% 6% 15% 10% 7% 4% 16% 4% 7% 14% 4% 6% 14%

Somewhat approve 29% 14% 50% 32% 17% 30% 45% 19% 23% 46% 18% 18% 45%

Approve 38% 21% 65% 42% 24% 34% 61% 23% 30% 60% 22% 25% 60%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 26% 17% 21% 26% 26% 14% 23% 25% 17% 25% 22% 18%

Strongly disapprove 23% 46% 6% 25% 42% 21% 7% 43% 22% 6% 43% 18% 6%

Disapprove 45% 72% 24% 47% 68% 47% 21% 66% 46% 23% 67% 40% 24%
Not sure 18% 7% 11% 11% 8% 18% 18% 11% 24% 17% 11% 36% 16%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (576) (557) (1,327) (435) (492) (462) (500) (583) (427) (642) (315) (553)
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11. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 27% 33% 21% 32% 10% 17% 16% 19% 34% 35% 22% 32% 30%

Some 14% 16% 12% 15% 10% 11% 20% 15% 11% 10% 13% 12% 17%

Not much 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 14% 17% 17% 8% 9% 13% 12% 9%

Doesn’t care at all 43% 35% 50% 38% 62% 52% 40% 43% 44% 43% 48% 41% 43%

Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

A lot 27% 4% 62% 31% 5% 15% 64% 3% 19% 58% 3% 14% 58%

Some 14% 4% 22% 14% 4% 20% 16% 5% 13% 23% 4% 17% 22%

Not much 12% 7% 9% 9% 10% 16% 9% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11%

Doesn’t care at all 43% 84% 5% 44% 77% 46% 8% 79% 46% 6% 80% 42% 6%

Not sure 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 10% 2% 1% 14% 4%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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12. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 34% 40% 29% 41% 14% 21% 22% 27% 44% 41% 31% 39% 37%

Somewhat strong 21% 25% 17% 20% 24% 22% 27% 29% 16% 14% 21% 19% 21%

Somewhat weak 12% 8% 15% 9% 17% 14% 18% 14% 8% 8% 12% 9% 13%

Very weak 33% 27% 38% 30% 44% 43% 33% 31% 32% 36% 36% 34% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (398) (589) (446) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very strong 34% 6% 76% 39% 5% 23% 76% 4% 27% 71% 4% 25% 70%

Somewhat strong 21% 11% 17% 17% 14% 33% 16% 16% 23% 24% 17% 27% 23%

Somewhat weak 12% 12% 3% 9% 17% 12% 5% 12% 18% 3% 13% 22% 5%

Very weak 33% 71% 4% 36% 64% 32% 3% 67% 32% 2% 66% 26% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (557) (1,328) (436) (492) (462) (502) (582) (427) (644) (314) (553)
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13. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 25% 31% 19% 30% 9% 17% 19% 21% 26% 32% 18% 30% 28%

About the same 19% 21% 17% 21% 12% 10% 25% 22% 16% 14% 20% 19% 18%

Getting worse 52% 44% 60% 45% 75% 67% 49% 51% 55% 52% 58% 48% 52%

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Getting better 25% 4% 55% 28% 4% 16% 57% 4% 17% 53% 3% 13% 52%

About the same 19% 6% 26% 17% 9% 22% 22% 10% 18% 27% 9% 20% 28%

Getting worse 52% 88% 16% 52% 86% 56% 17% 85% 56% 17% 87% 53% 17%

Not sure 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 9% 3% 1% 13% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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14. Stock Ownership
Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 42% 43% 41% 47% 28% 31% 26% 44% 46% 48% 22% 51% 69%

No 58% 57% 59% 53% 72% 69% 74% 56% 54% 52% 78% 49% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 42% 54% 53% 51% 45% 40% 48% 45% 37% 45% 44% 28% 46%

No 58% 46% 47% 49% 55% 60% 52% 55% 63% 55% 56% 72% 54%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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15. Move Stocks Because of Tariffs
Have you taken any money out of the stock market or mutual funds as a result of tariffs imposed this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 3% 4% 8% 12%

No 91% 89% 93% 93% 90% 86% 86% 89% 93% 96% 94% 91% 85%

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (953) (188) (202) (234) (359) (519) (399) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 7% 11% 6% 8% 11% 7% 3% 11% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4%

No 91% 87% 92% 90% 87% 90% 95% 88% 91% 94% 89% 89% 95%

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (556) (1,328) (436) (493) (462) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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16. When Move Stocks Because of Tariffs
When did you most recently take any money out of the stock market or mutual funds as a result of tariffs imposed this year?
Among people who took money out of the stock market or mutual funds as a result of tariffs imposed this year

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

April 27% 22% 35% 32% ∗ ∗ 12% 26% 47% ∗ ∗ 26% 23%

March 23% 23% 23% 28% ∗ ∗ 25% 22% 18% ∗ ∗ 33% 24%

February 23% 25% 21% 20% ∗ ∗ 41% 21% 5% ∗ ∗ 22% 27%

January 15% 16% 12% 8% ∗ ∗ 9% 17% 14% ∗ ∗ 1% 16%

Last year 9% 12% 4% 10% ∗ ∗ 11% 9% 10% ∗ ∗ 14% 9%

Not sure 3% 2% 5% 3% ∗ ∗ 1% 4% 5% ∗ ∗ 3% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% ∗ ∗ 99% 99% 99% ∗ ∗ 99% 100%

Unweighted N (116) (74) (42) (61) (17) (25) (30) (38) (35) (13) (29) (37) (43)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

April 27% 34% ∗ 28% 34% 21% ∗ 32% 32% ∗ 34% ∗ ∗
March 23% 36% ∗ 24% 24% 30% ∗ 29% 24% ∗ 28% ∗ ∗
February 23% 14% ∗ 20% 20% 23% ∗ 20% 21% ∗ 17% ∗ ∗
January 15% 11% ∗ 14% 10% 14% ∗ 7% 15% ∗ 10% ∗ ∗
Last year 9% 2% ∗ 10% 9% 10% ∗ 10% 4% ∗ 8% ∗ ∗
Not sure 3% 3% ∗ 4% 3% 3% ∗ 3% 3% ∗ 2% ∗ ∗

Totals 100% 100% ∗ 100% 100% 101% ∗ 101% 99% ∗ 99% ∗ ∗
Unweighted N (116) (73) (28) (112) (62) (37) (17) (65) (31) (20) (73) (19) (24)
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17. Amount of Stocks Moved Because of Tariffs
Around what percentage of your total portfolio did you take out of the stock maerkt or mutual funds as a result of tariffs imposed this year?
Among people who took money out of the stock market or mutual funds as a result of tariffs imposed this year

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Less than 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% ∗ ∗ 4% 3% 4% ∗ ∗ 3% 5%

5 - 10% 12% 11% 15% 9% ∗ ∗ 14% 10% 10% ∗ ∗ 18% 2%

11 - 20% 11% 5% 21% 13% ∗ ∗ 6% 7% 27% ∗ ∗ 10% 15%

21 - 30% 15% 13% 17% 21% ∗ ∗ 8% 23% 9% ∗ ∗ 10% 26%

31 - 40% 14% 15% 12% 9% ∗ ∗ 22% 18% 4% ∗ ∗ 9% 14%

41 - 50% 7% 11% 1% 8% ∗ ∗ 17% 8% 0% ∗ ∗ 9% 8%

51 - 60% 3% 5% 0% 3% ∗ ∗ 0% 6% 4% ∗ ∗ 2% 5%

61 - 70% 2% 4% 0% 0% ∗ ∗ 2% 4% 2% ∗ ∗ 2% 1%

71 - 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% ∗ ∗ 1% 0% 0% ∗ ∗ 0% 1%

81 - 90% 3% 3% 2% 3% ∗ ∗ 0% 0% 8% ∗ ∗ 2% 0%

91 - 100% 20% 26% 11% 18% ∗ ∗ 27% 15% 21% ∗ ∗ 19% 19%

Not sure 7% 0% 19% 8% ∗ ∗ 0% 6% 12% ∗ ∗ 15% 4%

Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% ∗ ∗ 101% 100% 101% ∗ ∗ 99% 100%

Unweighted N (116) (74) (42) (61) (17) (25) (30) (38) (35) (13) (29) (37) (43)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Less than 5% 5% 6% ∗ 5% 9% 0% ∗ 5% 6% ∗ 7% ∗ ∗
5 - 10% 12% 16% ∗ 14% 10% 14% ∗ 9% 9% ∗ 11% ∗ ∗
11 - 20% 11% 13% ∗ 13% 11% 15% ∗ 15% 7% ∗ 13% ∗ ∗
21 - 30% 15% 12% ∗ 16% 7% 18% ∗ 11% 11% ∗ 10% ∗ ∗
31 - 40% 14% 11% ∗ 16% 15% 10% ∗ 14% 4% ∗ 12% ∗ ∗
41 - 50% 7% 10% ∗ 8% 12% 3% ∗ 13% 0% ∗ 12% ∗ ∗

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

51 - 60% 3% 4% ∗ 4% 3% 5% ∗ 6% 0% ∗ 6% ∗ ∗
61 - 70% 2% 3% ∗ 2% 4% 0% ∗ 4% 0% ∗ 4% ∗ ∗
71 - 80% 0% 0% ∗ 0% 0% 0% ∗ 0% 0% ∗ 0% ∗ ∗
81 - 90% 3% 5% ∗ 3% 1% 6% ∗ 3% 5% ∗ 5% ∗ ∗
91 - 100% 20% 13% ∗ 13% 19% 26% ∗ 10% 54% ∗ 12% ∗ ∗
Not sure 7% 5% ∗ 6% 10% 3% ∗ 8% 4% ∗ 8% ∗ ∗

Totals 99% 98% ∗ 100% 101% 100% ∗ 98% 100% ∗ 100% ∗ ∗
Unweighted N (116) (73) (28) (112) (62) (37) (17) (65) (31) (20) (73) (19) (24)
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18. Care about Stock Market
To what extent, if at all, does it matter to you what happens in the stock market?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A great deal 29% 26% 33% 29% 36% 30% 19% 22% 33% 42% 21% 34% 44%

Somewhat 36% 38% 33% 40% 20% 27% 36% 41% 34% 32% 31% 37% 41%

Not much 16% 17% 14% 15% 21% 17% 15% 18% 14% 16% 22% 13% 9%

Not at all 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 18% 19% 11% 14% 8% 18% 12% 4%

Not sure 6% 4% 9% 5% 9% 8% 11% 8% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,510) (712) (798) (952) (188) (202) (233) (360) (518) (399) (588) (447) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

A great deal 29% 47% 31% 36% 35% 33% 27% 36% 27% 26% 39% 18% 26%

Somewhat 36% 32% 39% 38% 35% 34% 41% 36% 29% 43% 35% 26% 41%

Not much 16% 11% 17% 13% 16% 16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 18% 17%

Not at all 13% 6% 11% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 16% 12% 9% 22% 13%

Not sure 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 11% 3% 5% 17% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (578) (557) (1,327) (436) (491) (462) (502) (583) (425) (644) (315) (551)
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19. State of the Stock Market
How would you describe the current state of the stock market?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Excellent 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Good 17% 20% 13% 19% 11% 11% 13% 16% 16% 22% 13% 19% 20%

Fair 28% 30% 26% 30% 25% 18% 22% 28% 31% 28% 24% 31% 32%

Poor 34% 31% 37% 32% 41% 40% 34% 32% 34% 37% 35% 34% 36%

Don’t know 18% 13% 22% 16% 19% 24% 26% 18% 16% 12% 24% 13% 7%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (712) (798) (952) (188) (202) (234) (360) (518) (398) (589) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Excellent 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6%

Good 17% 6% 33% 18% 7% 15% 31% 7% 13% 30% 6% 9% 31%

Fair 28% 23% 36% 29% 26% 30% 31% 26% 25% 32% 25% 22% 33%

Poor 34% 60% 12% 36% 56% 38% 13% 51% 38% 14% 54% 34% 14%

Don’t know 18% 8% 14% 12% 8% 16% 18% 12% 23% 17% 12% 33% 16%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (557) (1,327) (436) (492) (462) (501) (582) (427) (643) (314) (553)
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20. Trump Responsibility for Stock Market
How responsible, or not responsible, is Donald Trump for the stock market?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very responsible 39% 36% 41% 35% 48% 45% 33% 35% 42% 42% 36% 41% 45%

Somewhat responsible 29% 31% 26% 32% 19% 17% 31% 30% 26% 30% 27% 29% 28%

Not very responsible 11% 14% 9% 15% 2% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11%

Not at all responsible 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 8% 7% 4% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7%

Not sure 15% 12% 17% 12% 20% 20% 20% 19% 12% 8% 19% 10% 9%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (711) (799) (951) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (398) (587) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very responsible 39% 66% 21% 42% 61% 41% 20% 64% 34% 20% 63% 27% 20%

Somewhat responsible 29% 18% 41% 29% 19% 28% 39% 15% 30% 40% 18% 25% 41%

Not very responsible 11% 4% 21% 12% 5% 11% 20% 5% 10% 19% 4% 10% 19%

Not at all responsible 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7%

Not sure 15% 4% 10% 9% 9% 14% 14% 9% 19% 15% 9% 30% 13%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (578) (556) (1,327) (436) (493) (460) (501) (582) (427) (643) (315) (552)
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21. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 20% 11% 16% 18% 12% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 18%

About the same financially as you were a year
ago 45% 48% 41% 46% 41% 44% 47% 44% 42% 46% 41% 45% 49%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 35% 28% 42% 33% 38% 37% 25% 34% 40% 38% 42% 35% 28%

Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 13% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 8% 27% 17% 11% 13% 25% 9% 12% 26% 9% 10% 25%

About the same financially as you were a year
ago 45% 37% 55% 45% 36% 46% 52% 42% 41% 51% 39% 45% 50%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 35% 53% 16% 35% 48% 36% 19% 46% 38% 21% 49% 34% 22%

Not sure 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 11% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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22. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially 33% 40% 27% 35% 31% 27% 30% 35% 34% 32% 28% 36% 40%

Just about the same as now 25% 25% 24% 26% 18% 25% 28% 24% 25% 23% 26% 27% 19%

Worse off financially 29% 24% 33% 28% 27% 35% 23% 29% 30% 32% 31% 26% 31%

Not sure 13% 11% 16% 11% 24% 13% 19% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially 33% 14% 58% 35% 18% 28% 56% 18% 25% 56% 15% 23% 56%

Just about the same as now 25% 19% 24% 22% 21% 28% 23% 23% 28% 24% 22% 31% 25%

Worse off financially 29% 52% 8% 30% 51% 30% 10% 48% 28% 11% 51% 21% 10%

Not sure 13% 16% 9% 13% 10% 15% 11% 12% 19% 9% 12% 26% 9%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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23. Trump Approval on Foreign Trade
Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s handling of foreign trade?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 25% 32% 18% 30% 8% 15% 14% 15% 32% 36% 22% 29% 29%

Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 15% 6% 9% 16% 14% 12% 8% 11% 15% 11%

Approve 38% 46% 30% 45% 14% 24% 30% 29% 44% 44% 32% 44% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 18% 16% 21% 8% 7% 14% 8% 15%

Strongly disapprove 41% 36% 47% 38% 54% 50% 39% 40% 43% 44% 42% 43% 43%

Disapprove 54% 50% 58% 49% 70% 67% 55% 61% 51% 50% 56% 51% 58%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 6% 15% 9% 14% 10% 5% 6% 12% 6% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (711) (799) (952) (189) (201) (234) (360) (517) (399) (587) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 25% 3% 59% 29% 3% 14% 61% 1% 18% 55% 1% 12% 55%

Somewhat approve 13% 3% 23% 14% 5% 15% 17% 6% 9% 23% 5% 11% 21%

Approve 38% 6% 82% 42% 8% 29% 79% 7% 27% 78% 6% 23% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 20% 8% 13% 14% 11% 11% 17% 12%

Strongly disapprove 41% 83% 7% 43% 77% 41% 8% 77% 44% 5% 79% 38% 5%

Disapprove 54% 92% 15% 54% 90% 61% 16% 90% 58% 16% 90% 55% 18%
Not sure 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 11% 6% 3% 15% 6% 4% 22% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (578) (557) (1,328) (436) (492) (461) (501) (582) (427) (643) (314) (553)
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24. View on Tariffs
Which comes closer to your view on tariffs imposed by Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

They may cause short-term economic pain, but
they lead to long-term economic growth 38% 46% 31% 44% 16% 28% 29% 32% 44% 46% 35% 43% 39%

They are harmful to the economy and
consumers, with no real long-term benefits 48% 44% 52% 43% 68% 60% 51% 51% 46% 46% 49% 48% 53%

Not sure 13% 10% 17% 13% 16% 12% 21% 17% 10% 7% 16% 9% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (953) (188) (202) (234) (360) (519) (398) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

They may cause short-term economic pain, but
they lead to long-term economic growth 38% 8% 81% 43% 12% 29% 76% 9% 31% 74% 8% 28% 74%

They are harmful to the economy and
consumers, with no real long-term benefits 48% 87% 13% 49% 82% 53% 13% 86% 48% 14% 86% 44% 13%

Not sure 13% 5% 6% 8% 5% 18% 11% 6% 21% 12% 6% 28% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (492) (462) (502) (582) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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25. Trump Tariffs Increase or Decrease Prices
Do you think tariffs imposed by Donald Trump will increase, decrease, or have no effect on the prices you pay for things that you buy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increase a lot 44% 37% 51% 41% 61% 51% 39% 42% 46% 49% 47% 42% 46%

Increase slightly 31% 39% 24% 35% 20% 25% 30% 34% 30% 31% 26% 37% 33%

No effect 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%

Decrease slightly 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Decrease a lot 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Not sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10% 7% 12% 7% 9%

Totals 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (712) (799) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Increase a lot 44% 81% 15% 48% 75% 49% 14% 76% 44% 15% 78% 39% 14%

Increase slightly 31% 11% 51% 30% 15% 31% 49% 15% 28% 51% 14% 26% 51%

No effect 7% 1% 12% 7% 1% 5% 14% 3% 7% 10% 2% 8% 11%

Decrease slightly 3% 0% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 0% 4% 6% 0% 1% 8%

Decrease a lot 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%

Not sure 11% 3% 12% 9% 2% 10% 14% 3% 14% 15% 3% 21% 14%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (557) (1,328) (436) (493) (462) (502) (582) (427) (644) (314) (553)
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26. Tariffs Incentivizing Purchases
Have you or do you plan to make any purchases because you expect prices will change as a result of recent tariffs imposed on goods imported from other
countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 22% 21% 24% 20% 27% 30% 32% 24% 18% 18% 20% 22% 27%

No 57% 61% 53% 62% 40% 44% 45% 55% 60% 66% 56% 60% 62%

Not sure 20% 17% 23% 18% 33% 26% 23% 21% 22% 16% 24% 18% 11%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 22% 31% 16% 23% 30% 26% 13% 31% 21% 15% 32% 19% 15%

No 57% 46% 72% 58% 49% 54% 71% 50% 52% 70% 47% 49% 72%

Not sure 20% 23% 12% 18% 21% 20% 15% 19% 27% 15% 22% 31% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (556) (1,328) (436) (493) (461) (502) (583) (426) (644) (315) (552)
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27. Tariffs Delaying Purchases
Have you or do you plan to delay any purchases because you expect prices will change as a result of recent tariffs imposed on goods imported from other
countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 28% 27% 29% 25% 34% 34% 23% 33% 29% 26% 26% 30% 33%

No 51% 55% 48% 57% 33% 35% 49% 43% 52% 59% 51% 54% 50%

Not sure 21% 18% 24% 18% 33% 31% 27% 24% 19% 15% 23% 16% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,502) (705) (797) (947) (187) (200) (232) (357) (516) (397) (583) (444) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 28% 46% 19% 32% 41% 32% 15% 39% 28% 17% 41% 23% 17%

No 51% 35% 68% 50% 37% 47% 68% 38% 47% 68% 36% 46% 68%

Not sure 21% 20% 13% 18% 21% 21% 17% 23% 25% 16% 23% 31% 15%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,502) (575) (556) (1,320) (433) (489) (459) (499) (579) (424) (641) (312) (549)
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28. Types of Taxes
Which of the following taxes, if any, do you pay? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Federal income tax 68% 70% 66% 73% 55% 54% 57% 65% 77% 69% 52% 82% 87%

Social security tax 55% 56% 53% 59% 44% 39% 41% 60% 62% 50% 42% 64% 70%

Medicare tax 40% 42% 39% 46% 22% 30% 23% 42% 47% 44% 31% 42% 55%

State or local income taxes 60% 60% 60% 65% 48% 46% 44% 67% 66% 59% 47% 72% 71%

Property taxes 52% 53% 52% 59% 34% 33% 24% 46% 64% 68% 34% 61% 77%

Sales tax 71% 70% 72% 78% 60% 52% 42% 59% 87% 88% 66% 74% 79%

None of these 12% 9% 14% 9% 17% 20% 25% 13% 6% 6% 19% 4% 5%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Federal income tax 68% 74% 78% 75% 69% 65% 76% 65% 65% 74% 67% 56% 75%

Social security tax 55% 57% 61% 59% 55% 55% 59% 52% 53% 59% 55% 45% 59%

Medicare tax 40% 45% 50% 47% 36% 42% 48% 38% 38% 46% 39% 33% 46%

State or local income taxes 60% 65% 69% 65% 60% 60% 67% 59% 52% 70% 59% 43% 69%

Property taxes 52% 53% 69% 59% 45% 49% 70% 48% 44% 66% 47% 34% 67%

Sales tax 71% 79% 82% 79% 67% 67% 84% 66% 69% 79% 70% 56% 79%

None of these 12% 5% 4% 6% 9% 13% 6% 12% 16% 7% 10% 27% 6%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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29. Government Benefits
Do you receive any of the following government benefits? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Medicare 31% 29% 33% 32% 31% 30% 20% 8% 18% 88% 37% 29% 23%

Medicaid 16% 12% 18% 14% 24% 15% 15% 20% 17% 8% 29% 9% 2%

Food stamps 15% 11% 18% 13% 23% 20% 13% 15% 19% 8% 28% 4% 3%

Emergency Food Assistance (TEFAP) 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families
(TANF) 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 9% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%

Public Housing Assistance 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1%

Social Security retirement benefits 24% 26% 23% 29% 18% 13% 6% 3% 16% 77% 25% 27% 16%

Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 5% 12% 7% 15% 3% 1%

Unemployment insurance 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%

None of these 47% 50% 45% 48% 42% 47% 61% 66% 55% 3% 29% 55% 71%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Medicare 31% 38% 35% 35% 28% 35% 33% 34% 27% 33% 35% 20% 33%

Medicaid 16% 14% 11% 14% 18% 16% 12% 19% 15% 13% 16% 20% 13%

Food stamps 15% 13% 10% 12% 15% 17% 10% 15% 18% 11% 16% 17% 12%

Emergency Food Assistance (TEFAP) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families
(TANF) 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%

Public Housing Assistance 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Social Security retirement benefits 24% 29% 30% 28% 23% 24% 30% 22% 22% 28% 24% 13% 30%

Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Unemployment insurance 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

None of these 47% 44% 48% 46% 48% 44% 48% 48% 47% 48% 47% 50% 47%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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30. Taxes Vs. Benefits
Over your lifetime, do you think you will pay more or less to the government in taxes than you will receive in benefits?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Pay more in taxes than will receive in benefits 51% 51% 51% 53% 38% 47% 42% 50% 59% 49% 45% 58% 62%

About the same 20% 23% 17% 20% 20% 21% 26% 22% 15% 18% 20% 19% 20%

Pay less in taxes than will receive in benefits 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9% 12% 12% 7% 7%

Not sure 20% 16% 23% 18% 31% 20% 26% 17% 17% 21% 23% 16% 11%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Pay more in taxes than will receive in benefits 51% 55% 52% 53% 57% 48% 51% 54% 49% 50% 57% 40% 50%

About the same 20% 19% 22% 20% 15% 23% 21% 20% 18% 22% 18% 21% 21%

Pay less in taxes than will receive in benefits 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11%

Not sure 20% 19% 15% 17% 17% 19% 18% 16% 25% 17% 16% 31% 18%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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31A. Class Tax Amounts — The wealthy
Do you think the following groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of tax?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too much 9% 11% 7% 9% 3% 10% 6% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10%

About the right amount 17% 23% 12% 20% 10% 14% 18% 14% 19% 18% 14% 19% 20%

Too little 65% 60% 70% 64% 79% 63% 64% 65% 63% 70% 68% 67% 65%

Not sure 9% 6% 11% 7% 8% 13% 12% 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (711) (799) (953) (189) (200) (234) (360) (518) (398) (587) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Too much 9% 2% 17% 9% 4% 5% 18% 4% 9% 13% 3% 8% 15%

About the right amount 17% 7% 33% 19% 5% 16% 33% 5% 14% 33% 5% 14% 32%

Too little 65% 89% 41% 66% 85% 74% 39% 87% 65% 45% 88% 61% 44%

Not sure 9% 2% 9% 6% 5% 5% 10% 4% 12% 9% 4% 16% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (557) (1,327) (436) (491) (462) (500) (583) (427) (642) (315) (553)
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31B. Class Tax Amounts — The middle class
Do you think the following groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of tax?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too much 59% 59% 58% 62% 45% 57% 44% 58% 65% 63% 57% 65% 59%

About the right amount 29% 31% 27% 29% 34% 25% 34% 30% 26% 27% 26% 28% 36%

Too little 5% 4% 5% 3% 12% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 2%

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 10% 15% 18% 7% 6% 4% 11% 2% 3%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (953) (189) (201) (234) (360) (519) (398) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Too much 59% 63% 63% 62% 59% 57% 63% 59% 56% 61% 59% 54% 61%

About the right amount 29% 31% 30% 31% 29% 31% 29% 29% 26% 33% 30% 23% 31%

Too little 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3%

Not sure 8% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 13% 4% 6% 18% 5%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (577) (557) (1,328) (436) (492) (462) (501) (583) (427) (643) (315) (553)
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31C. Class Tax Amounts — The poor
Do you think the following groups pay too much, too little, or about the right amount of tax?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too much 53% 52% 55% 52% 66% 53% 53% 55% 53% 52% 63% 49% 44%

About the right amount 26% 28% 24% 26% 21% 21% 24% 29% 25% 26% 22% 29% 35%

Too little 9% 11% 6% 10% 3% 8% 6% 7% 10% 12% 4% 12% 14%

Not sure 12% 9% 15% 12% 10% 18% 17% 9% 12% 11% 12% 10% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,510) (711) (799) (953) (189) (201) (234) (360) (519) (397) (587) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Too much 53% 67% 35% 51% 67% 57% 35% 70% 54% 37% 69% 51% 38%

About the right amount 26% 23% 32% 28% 23% 25% 34% 18% 24% 35% 19% 23% 34%

Too little 9% 3% 19% 11% 3% 7% 17% 4% 7% 16% 3% 7% 15%

Not sure 12% 7% 13% 10% 8% 10% 14% 9% 15% 12% 9% 20% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (557) (1,328) (436) (492) (461) (501) (583) (426) (643) (315) (552)

64



The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

32. Concern about Deficit
How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very concerned 36% 39% 32% 36% 32% 36% 24% 27% 41% 46% 32% 39% 41%

Somewhat concerned 35% 33% 37% 36% 30% 32% 30% 37% 37% 34% 37% 33% 38%

Not very concerned 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 5% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11%

Not at all concerned 4% 5% 4% 4% 0% 6% 8% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Not sure 15% 13% 16% 12% 25% 22% 27% 18% 10% 7% 17% 14% 6%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,511) (711) (800) (952) (189) (202) (234) (360) (518) (399) (588) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very concerned 36% 35% 53% 41% 26% 31% 53% 28% 31% 48% 28% 28% 47%

Somewhat concerned 35% 38% 29% 35% 39% 41% 28% 42% 32% 32% 41% 29% 32%

Not very concerned 11% 15% 7% 10% 18% 10% 7% 14% 11% 7% 14% 7% 9%

Not at all concerned 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%

Not sure 15% 9% 7% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 21% 10% 12% 32% 8%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,511) (578) (556) (1,328) (436) (493) (461) (502) (583) (426) (644) (315) (552)
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33. Actions to Reduce Deficit
Which, if any of the following do you think should be done to reduce the federal budget deficit? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Raise taxes 22% 23% 21% 19% 27% 27% 28% 25% 20% 18% 20% 22% 29%

Reduce government spending 74% 79% 69% 76% 68% 66% 63% 70% 80% 80% 71% 80% 76%

None of the above 15% 11% 20% 14% 24% 16% 24% 16% 12% 11% 18% 11% 12%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Raise taxes 22% 45% 7% 25% 43% 23% 6% 39% 23% 6% 41% 18% 6%

Reduce government spending 74% 62% 91% 77% 60% 74% 90% 62% 68% 91% 62% 64% 91%

None of the above 15% 16% 6% 12% 18% 16% 6% 16% 22% 7% 16% 30% 7%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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34. Support or Oppose Budget
From what you know about it, do you support or oppose President Trump’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 18% 23% 13% 21% 7% 11% 8% 10% 25% 26% 15% 20% 22%

Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 19% 8% 9% 20% 19% 16% 14% 15% 21% 17%

Support 35% 42% 28% 41% 15% 20% 28% 29% 40% 40% 30% 41% 39%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 10% 10% 9% 19% 13% 17% 9% 8% 11% 10% 18%

Strongly oppose 31% 25% 36% 29% 40% 36% 29% 25% 32% 36% 31% 32% 31%

Oppose 42% 38% 46% 38% 49% 56% 42% 42% 41% 44% 42% 42% 49%
No opinion 23% 20% 26% 21% 36% 24% 30% 29% 19% 16% 28% 18% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly support 18% 3% 44% 22% 3% 7% 46% 2% 11% 40% 2% 9% 39%

Somewhat support 17% 4% 32% 17% 6% 17% 28% 5% 14% 31% 4% 11% 32%

Support 35% 6% 76% 39% 9% 24% 74% 7% 26% 71% 6% 20% 71%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 7% 10% 16% 15% 5% 14% 14% 6% 15% 13% 7%

Strongly oppose 31% 69% 3% 34% 62% 31% 4% 64% 28% 2% 63% 21% 2%

Oppose 42% 83% 10% 45% 77% 45% 9% 78% 42% 9% 78% 34% 9%
No opinion 23% 11% 14% 16% 13% 30% 17% 15% 33% 20% 16% 45% 20%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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35A. Class Tax Plan Effects — The wealthy
From what you know about it now, do you think the following groups will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Pay more 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 19% 13% 10% 13% 18% 15%

Pay about the same 23% 28% 18% 25% 10% 17% 21% 22% 24% 23% 20% 24% 29%

Pay less 47% 46% 48% 45% 63% 52% 46% 45% 46% 52% 48% 48% 50%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 19% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,505) (709) (796) (949) (187) (202) (234) (360) (515) (396) (585) (445) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Pay more 15% 11% 20% 15% 14% 13% 18% 14% 12% 20% 12% 12% 20%

Pay about the same 23% 8% 42% 24% 8% 22% 39% 7% 21% 38% 8% 20% 39%

Pay less 47% 77% 24% 49% 74% 50% 24% 73% 46% 24% 74% 41% 24%

Not sure 15% 4% 15% 11% 5% 15% 18% 5% 20% 18% 7% 27% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,505) (576) (555) (1,323) (434) (491) (459) (499) (581) (425) (640) (315) (550)
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35B. Class Tax Plan Effects — The middle class
From what you know about it now, do you think the following groups will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Pay more 37% 34% 41% 35% 43% 44% 35% 33% 43% 36% 40% 39% 35%

Pay about the same 30% 34% 26% 31% 33% 22% 35% 33% 25% 28% 25% 34% 35%

Pay less 15% 18% 13% 17% 6% 20% 13% 14% 16% 19% 13% 17% 20%

Not sure 18% 14% 21% 17% 19% 14% 18% 20% 16% 17% 22% 11% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,508) (711) (797) (950) (189) (202) (234) (360) (517) (397) (587) (445) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Pay more 37% 67% 14% 39% 62% 40% 13% 60% 39% 14% 61% 31% 16%

Pay about the same 30% 21% 40% 30% 25% 29% 38% 28% 21% 40% 24% 24% 38%

Pay less 15% 5% 33% 18% 5% 11% 31% 5% 13% 28% 5% 11% 29%

Not sure 18% 8% 13% 13% 8% 20% 17% 7% 27% 17% 10% 34% 17%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (578) (556) (1,326) (436) (491) (460) (501) (581) (426) (643) (314) (551)
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35C. Class Tax Plan Effects — The poor
From what you know about it now, do you think the following groups will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Pay more 39% 38% 40% 35% 57% 47% 40% 38% 41% 36% 47% 38% 30%

Pay about the same 26% 29% 24% 29% 20% 20% 27% 26% 26% 26% 19% 28% 40%

Pay less 16% 18% 15% 16% 9% 21% 15% 15% 15% 21% 12% 18% 22%

Not sure 19% 15% 22% 20% 14% 13% 18% 21% 18% 17% 21% 16% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,507) (711) (796) (949) (189) (202) (234) (360) (515) (398) (587) (445) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Pay more 39% 65% 14% 38% 65% 42% 12% 63% 39% 16% 65% 33% 15%

Pay about the same 26% 20% 37% 28% 18% 28% 35% 21% 24% 34% 19% 23% 35%

Pay less 16% 7% 33% 19% 8% 11% 31% 9% 12% 28% 7% 11% 28%

Not sure 19% 8% 16% 14% 8% 19% 21% 7% 26% 21% 9% 33% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,507) (576) (556) (1,325) (436) (490) (460) (499) (582) (426) (641) (315) (551)

70



The Economist /YouGov Poll
April 13 - 15, 2025 - 1512 U.S. Adult Citizens

36. Tax Implication of Budget
From what you know about it, if the Trump administration’s proposed budget is adopted do you think your taxes will increase, decrease, or stay the same?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increase a lot 19% 15% 23% 16% 29% 26% 19% 18% 23% 15% 21% 21% 14%

Increase some 23% 24% 23% 22% 32% 25% 20% 27% 20% 28% 21% 24% 33%

Stay about the same 21% 24% 18% 25% 9% 14% 25% 19% 20% 22% 16% 27% 23%

Decrease some 12% 16% 10% 15% 2% 10% 4% 13% 13% 19% 10% 13% 15%

Decrease a lot 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Not sure 21% 17% 24% 19% 27% 21% 29% 20% 20% 14% 27% 12% 12%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (712) (798) (952) (189) (201) (232) (360) (519) (399) (589) (446) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Increase a lot 19% 41% 4% 21% 34% 19% 5% 38% 15% 5% 37% 12% 5%

Increase some 23% 32% 10% 23% 34% 29% 11% 35% 23% 13% 36% 19% 13%

Stay about the same 21% 12% 33% 22% 13% 21% 30% 14% 17% 33% 13% 14% 33%

Decrease some 12% 3% 30% 15% 4% 7% 28% 3% 11% 23% 2% 10% 24%

Decrease a lot 3% 0% 7% 3% 2% 2% 6% 0% 5% 4% 0% 7% 5%

Not sure 21% 12% 15% 15% 13% 22% 20% 10% 29% 21% 12% 39% 20%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,510) (577) (557) (1,328) (435) (492) (462) (501) (582) (427) (643) (314) (553)
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37. Benefits Implication of Budget
From what you know about it, if the Trump administration’s proposed budget is adopted will you and your immediate family receive more benefits, fewer
benefits, or the same amount of benefits from the federal government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Receive more benefits 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 10% 4% 8% 5% 8% 7%

Receive about the same amount of benefits 34% 41% 28% 39% 17% 27% 33% 29% 35% 40% 28% 41% 42%

Receive fewer benefits 34% 29% 39% 33% 43% 37% 29% 33% 37% 35% 36% 38% 31%

Not sure 25% 25% 26% 23% 32% 27% 34% 28% 25% 16% 31% 14% 20%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (709) (799) (950) (189) (202) (234) (359) (517) (398) (585) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Receive more benefits 6% 3% 13% 8% 4% 4% 11% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9%

Receive about the same amount of benefits 34% 20% 55% 36% 23% 30% 54% 26% 28% 50% 23% 23% 51%

Receive fewer benefits 34% 63% 11% 36% 53% 40% 12% 54% 34% 15% 56% 29% 14%

Not sure 25% 15% 21% 20% 20% 26% 22% 15% 35% 26% 16% 44% 26%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,508) (578) (555) (1,326) (436) (492) (460) (502) (581) (425) (644) (314) (550)
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38. Budget Help or Hurt
From what you know about it, if the Trump administration’s proposed budget is adopted will you and your immediate family be helped or hurt, or will it not
have much impact on you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Helped a lot 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4%

Helped some 9% 11% 7% 12% 3% 5% 7% 7% 11% 12% 7% 9% 12%

It will not have much impact on you 25% 28% 21% 29% 9% 18% 27% 23% 21% 29% 18% 29% 31%

Hurt some 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 14% 26% 19% 23% 19% 23% 22%

Hurt a lot 20% 15% 23% 16% 31% 27% 17% 15% 26% 18% 25% 18% 15%

Not sure 21% 19% 23% 19% 29% 21% 32% 22% 20% 13% 27% 14% 15%

Totals 101% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,512) (712) (800) (953) (189) (202) (234) (360) (519) (399) (589) (447) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Helped a lot 5% 2% 12% 6% 3% 2% 10% 2% 3% 9% 2% 2% 8%

Helped some 9% 3% 21% 11% 2% 7% 21% 4% 5% 20% 3% 3% 19%

It will not have much impact on you 25% 14% 38% 25% 12% 24% 39% 16% 24% 33% 14% 21% 37%

Hurt some 21% 34% 9% 22% 32% 24% 7% 31% 20% 11% 31% 21% 10%

Hurt a lot 20% 39% 3% 21% 36% 20% 4% 38% 19% 3% 37% 17% 3%

Not sure 21% 9% 17% 16% 15% 24% 20% 10% 29% 24% 13% 36% 23%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (578) (557) (1,329) (436) (493) (462) (502) (583) (427) (644) (315) (553)
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Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates April 13 - 15, 2025

Target population U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Sample composition 1,759 started the survey after screenouts. 111 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 11 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 5 were removed for attention check failures, and 119 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,512 respondents.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.527, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.921.

Number of respondents 1512
1329 (Registered voters)

Margin of error ± 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
± 3.3% (Registered voters)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 0 questions not reported.
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